
 
 City of Waukesha 

201 Delafield St. Waukesha, WI 53188 
Tel: 262.524.3700 
waukesha-wi.gov 

 

_____________________________________________________________________________ 
 

www.waukesha-wi.gov 
 

Committee: 
Board of Public Works 

Date: 
12/21/2023 

Common Council Item Number: 
ID #23-8503 

Date: 
1/4/2023 

Submitted By: 
Alex Damien, Director of Public Works 

City Administrator Approval: 
Anthony W. Brown, City Administrator    

Finance Department Review: 
Joseph P. Ciurro, Finance Director   

City Attorney’s Office Review: 
Brian Running, City Attorney     

Subject:  
Review and act on Contract Change Order No. 1 with Visu-Sewer, Inc., for the 2023 Sanitary Sewer Lining project.  

 
Details:  
The Contract Change Order details for additional work completed by Visu-Sewer, Inc., at the request of the City.  During 
pre-lining inspections structural issues were found with 4 additional lateral inspections that would have prevented the proper 
installation of the lateral liners.  The laterals were excavated so repairs could be made prior to installing the liners. 

Description of Change Order: 
1. Additional 4 Each Sanitary Sewer Lateral Spot Repair at the bid unit $9,350.00/Each. ......... $37,400.00 

Amount of this Change Order ............................................................................................................. $37,400.00 
 

Net Contract Amount after this Change Order .............................................................................................. $937,341.00 
 
Options & Alternatives: 

 
Financial Remarks: 
PO #230290                             Contract No. 4288 
Original Contract: $899,941.00 
Change Order No. 1: $37,400.00       Acct #7399.68290.71480 
Total Contract after Change Order No. 1 - $937,341.00 
 
Budget Amount: $1,000,000.00 

 
Executive Recommendation: 
Recommend approval of Contract Change Order No. 1 with Visu-Sewer, Inc., for the 2023 Sanitary Sewer project.  

 
 


